IAPMO RESEARCH AND TESTING, INC.

4755 East Philadelphia Street, Ontario, California 91761-2816 + 909.472.4100 Fax 909.472.4244 « www.iapmort.org

ANS/ National Acereditation Board
ACCREDITED

PRODUCT CERTIFICATION

BODY
rb_xETSe&

& "Fg \  IAPMO Research and Testing, Inc. is a product certification body in which its product certification system includes inspection and testing
li5 g | of samples taken from the supplier's stock or from the market or a combination of both to verify compliance to the requirements of
\ o/ applicable codes and standards. This activity is coupled with periodic surveillance of the supplier's factory and/or warehouses as well as

%@ @i’a“ the assessment of the supplier's Quality Assurance System. This listing is subject to the conditions set forth in the characteristics below

5'3‘5. EPA Gﬁ:‘\ and is not to be construed as any recommendation, assurance or guarantee by IAPMO Research and Testing, Inc. of the product
S acceptance by Authorities Having Jurisdiction.
Cartified by
IAPMO RET

Effective Date: July 2024 Revised 4/16/2025 Void After: July 2029*

Product: EPA WaterSense High Efficiency Showerheads File No. 11777

Issued To: DORNBRACHT GmbH & Co. KG

KOEBBINGSER MUEHLE 6
D-58640 ISERLOHN GE GERMANY

Identification:  Each product shall be marked per the marking requirements in the latest version of their applicable performance standard.
The products shall bear the maximum flow rate value in gpm and L/min as specified by the manufacturer.

The product packaging shall be marked with the maximum flow rate value in gpm and L/min as specified by the
manufacturer, and the minimum flow rate value in gpm and L/min at 45 psi.

The flow rate markings shall be in gom and L/min in two or three digit resolutions. The product packaging shall bear the EPA
WaterSense label.

Characteristics: Products are manufactured in compliance with the applicable requirements of the EPA WaterSense® Specification for
Showerheads. To be installed in accordance with the manufacturer's installation instructions.

Products listed on this certificate have been tested by an IAPMO R&T recognized laboratory. This recognition has been
granted based upon the laboratory’s compliance to the applicable requirements of ISO/IEC 17025.

Products are certified to the following standard(s):

EPA's WaterSense Specification for Showerheads (Version 1.1, 07-26-2018 edition)

T (e A T —

Chairman, Preduct Certification Caphmittes Chief Technical Service Officer o '-:' A

* This certificate is not evidence of current listing. To verify listing status, visit the IAPMO R&T Product Listing Directory at 2
pld.iapmo.org - - ks ~

This listing period is based upon the last date of the month indicated on the Effective Date and Void After Date shown above. Any | =, . .=
change in material, manufacturing process, marking or design without having first obtained the approval of the Product : 7
Certification Committee, or any evidence of non-compliance with applicable codes and standards or of inferior workmanship, may =~ =
be deemed sufficient cause for revocation of this listing. Production of or reference to this form for advertising purposes may be
made only by specific written permission of IAPMO Research and Testing, Inc. Any alteration of this certificate could be grounds

for revocation of the listing. This document shall be reproduced in its entirety.




This certificate is not evidence of current listing. To verify listing status, visit the IAPMO R&T Product Listing Directory at pld.iapmo.org

MODELS:

Certification Date

7/11/2019
7/11/2019
7/11/2019
7/11/2019
7/11/2019
7/11/2019
7/11/2019
7/11/2019
7/11/2019
7/11/2019
7/11/2019
7/11/2019
7/11/2019
7/11/2019
3/30/2021
7123/2021
7/23/2021
7/23/2021
7/23/2021
7/23/2021
7123/2021
7/23/2021
7/23/2021
7/23/2021
4/25/2023
4/25/2023
4/25/2023
4/25/2023
4/25/2023
4/25/2023
4/25/2023
4/25/2023
4/25/2023
4/25/2023
4/26/2024
4/26/2024
4/26/2024
4/26/2024
4/26/2024
4/26/2024
4/26/2024
4/26/2024
4/26/2024
4/26/2024
4/26/2024
8/20/2024
4/16/2025

Brand Name

DORNBRACHT
DORNBRACHT
DORNBRACHT
DORNBRACHT
DORNBRACHT
DORNBRACHT
DORNBRACHT
DORNBRACHT
DORNBRACHT
DORNBRACHT
DORNBRACHT
DORNBRACHT
DORNBRACHT
DORNBRACHT
DORNBRACHT
DORNBRACHT
DORNBRACHT
DORNBRACHT
DORNBRACHT
DORNBRACHT
DORNBRACHT
DORNBRACHT
DORNBRACHT
DORNBRACHT
DORNBRACHT
DORNBRACHT
DORNBRACHT
DORNBRACHT
DORNBRACHT
DORNBRACHT
DORNBRACHT
DORNBRACHT
DORNBRACHT
DORNBRACHT
DORNBRACHT
DORNBRACHT
DORNBRACHT
DORNBRACHT
DORNBRACHT
DORNBRACHT
DORNBRACHT
DORNBRACHT
DORNBRACHT
DORNBRACHT
DORNBRACHT
DORNBRACHT
DORNBRACHT

Model Number

28.504.979-xx0010
28.504.670-xx0010
28.505.979-xx0010
28.508.980-xx0010
28.508.979-xx0010
28.508.710-xx0010
26.403.809-xx0010
28.002.978-xx0010
28.002.970-xx0010
27.703.360-xx

26.403.360-xx0010
27.803.361-xx0010
28.565.977-xx0010
28.545.977-xx0010
28.679.970-xx0010
28.649.670-xx0010
28.649.970-xx0010
28.669.970-xx0010
28.679.670-xx0010
28.689.970-xx0010
28.765.980-xx0010
28.775.980-xx0010
28.786.710-xx0010
28.796.710-xx0010
28.014.979-xx0010
28.015.979-xx0010
28.031.970-xx0010
28.032.970-xx0010
28.033.970-xx0010
28.034.970-xx0010
28.041.980-xx0010
28.042.980-xx0010
28.043.980-xx0010
28.044.980-xx0010
26.413.832-xx0010
27.803.831-xx0010
27.803.832-xx0010
28.649.831-xx0010
28.649.832-xx0010
28.669.831-xx0010
28.669.832-xx0010
34.461.832-xx0010
28.018.832-xx0010
28.504.831-xx0010
28.504.832-xx0010
28.018.979-xx0010
28.029.979-xx0010

Maximum Rated Flow Rate

(gpm)

1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.75
1.75
1.75
1.75
1.75
1.75

_\ _\_‘_\_._\_\4_\_\;_‘_\
0 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 0 00 0 00 0 00 0 00 0 00 0 00 o 0 o 0 00 00 0

—

SN N G O O O O O S

Page 1 of 2



This certificate is not evidence of current listing. To verify listing status, visit the IAPMO R&T Product Listing Directory at pld.iapmo.org

4/16/2025 DORNBRACHT 28.027.979-xx0010 1.8
4/16/2025 DORNBRACHT 28.025.979-xx0010 1.3
4/16/2025 DORNBRACHT 28.025.626-xx0010 1.3
4/16/2025 DORNBRACHT 41.750.979-xx0010 1.8
4/16/2025 DORNBRACHT 35.750.970-xx0010 1.8

Note: All models are available in the following finishes:
Key Value

00 Chrome

06 Platinum matte

08 Platinum

09 Durabrass

10 White Matte

33 Matte Black

47 Champagne Finish
49 Cyprum

93 Chrome Matte

99 Dark Platinum Matte
19 Dark Chrome

42 Brushed Bronze

46 Brushed Champagne

Page 2 of 2



