IAPMO RESEARCH AND TESTING, INC.

4755 East Philadelphia Street, Ontario, California 91761-2816 • 909.472.4100 Fax 909.472.4244 • www.iapmort.org





CERTIFICATE OF LISTING



IAPMO Research and Testing, Inc. is a product certification body in which its product certification system includes inspection and testing of samples taken from the supplier's stock or from the market or a combination of both to verify compliance to the requirements of applicable codes and standards. This activity is coupled with periodic surveillance of the supplier's factory and/or warehouses as well as the assessment of the supplier's Quality Assurance System. This listing is subject to the conditions set forth in the characteristics below and is not to be construed as any recommendation, assurance or guarantee by IAPMO Research and Testing, Inc. of the product acceptance by Authorities Having Jurisdiction.

Effective Date:		July 2024	Revised 4/16/2025	Void After: July 2029*		
Product:		EPA WaterSense High	Efficiency Showerheads	File No. 11777		
Issued T	ō:	DORNBRACHT GmbH KOEBBINGSER MUEHL D-58640 ISERLOHN GE	E 6			
Identifica		Each product shall be marked per the marking requirements in the latest version of their applicable performance standard. The products shall bear the maximum flow rate value in gpm and L/min as specified by the manufacturer.				
		1 00	be marked with the maximum flow rate value in num flow rate value in gpm and L/min at 45 psi.	gpm and L/min as specified by the		
		e flow rate markings shall k aterSense label.	be in gpm and L/min in two or three digit resolut	tions. The product packaging shall bear the EPA		
Character			n compliance with the applicable requirements of in accordance with the manufacturer's installat			
	Pr	oducts listed on this certific	ate have been tested by an IAPMO R&T recogni	zed laboratory. This recognition has been		

Products listed on this certificate have been tested by an IAPMO R&T recognized laboratory. This recognition has been granted based upon the laboratory's compliance to the applicable requirements of ISO/IEC 17025.

Products are certified to the following standard(s):

EPA's WaterSense Specification for Showerheads (Version 1.1, 07-26-2018 edition)

Chairman, Product Certification Committee

Chief Technical Service Officer



* This certificate is not evidence of current listing. To verify listing status, visit the IAPMO R&T Product Listing Directory at pld.iapmo.org

This listing period is based upon the last date of the month indicated on the Effective Date and Void After Date shown above. Any change in material, manufacturing process, marking or design without having first obtained the approval of the Product Certification Committee, or any evidence of non-compliance with applicable codes and standards or of inferior workmanship, may be deemed sufficient cause for revocation of this listing. Production of or reference to this form for advertising purposes may be made only by specific written permission of IAPMO Research and Testing, Inc. Any alteration of this certificate could be grounds for revocation of the listing. This document shall be reproduced in its entirety.

MODELS:

Certification Date	Brand Name	Model Number	Maximum Rated Flow Rate (gpm)
7/11/2019	DORNBRACHT	28.504.979-xx0010	1.8
7/11/2019	DORNBRACHT	28.504.670-xx0010	1.8
7/11/2019	DORNBRACHT	28.505.979-xx0010	1.8
7/11/2019	DORNBRACHT	28.508.980-xx0010	1.8
7/11/2019	DORNBRACHT	28.508.979-xx0010	1.8
7/11/2019	DORNBRACHT	28.508.710-xx0010	1.8
7/11/2019	DORNBRACHT	26.403.809-xx0010	1.8
7/11/2019	DORNBRACHT	28.002.978-xx0010	1.8
7/11/2019	DORNBRACHT	28.002.970-xx0010	1.8
7/11/2019	DORNBRACHT	27.703.360-xx	1.8
7/11/2019	DORNBRACHT	26.403.360-xx0010	1.8
7/11/2019	DORNBRACHT	27.803.361-xx0010	1.8
7/11/2019	DORNBRACHT	28.565.977-xx0010	1.8
7/11/2019	DORNBRACHT	28.545.977-xx0010	1.8
3/30/2021	DORNBRACHT	28.679.970-xx0010	1.75
7/23/2021	DORNBRACHT	28.649.670-xx0010	1.75
7/23/2021	DORNBRACHT	28.649.970-xx0010	1.75
7/23/2021	DORNBRACHT	28.669.970-xx0010	1.75
7/23/2021	DORNBRACHT	28.679.670-xx0010	1.75
7/23/2021	DORNBRACHT	28.689.970-xx0010	1.75
7/23/2021	DORNBRACHT	28.765.980-xx0010	1.8
7/23/2021	DORNBRACHT	28.775.980-xx0010	1.8
7/23/2021	DORNBRACHT	28.786.710-xx0010	1.8
7/23/2021	DORNBRACHT	28.796.710-xx0010	1.8
4/25/2023	DORNBRACHT	28.014.979-xx0010	1.8
4/25/2023	DORNBRACHT	28.015.979-xx0010	1.8
4/25/2023	DORNBRACHT	28.031.970-xx0010	1.8
4/25/2023	DORNBRACHT	28.032.970-xx0010	1.8
4/25/2023	DORNBRACHT	28.033.970-xx0010	1.8
4/25/2023	DORNBRACHT	28.034.970-xx0010	1.8
4/25/2023	DORNBRACHT	28.041.980-xx0010	1.8
4/25/2023	DORNBRACHT	28.042.980-xx0010	1.8
4/25/2023	DORNBRACHT	28.043.980-xx0010	1.8
4/25/2023	DORNBRACHT	28.044.980-xx0010	1.8
4/26/2024	DORNBRACHT	26.413.832-xx0010	1.8
4/26/2024	DORNBRACHT	27.803.831-xx0010	1.8
4/26/2024	DORNBRACHT	27.803.832-xx0010	1.8
4/26/2024	DORNBRACHT	28.649.831-xx0010	1.8
4/26/2024	DORNBRACHT	28.649.832-xx0010	1.8
4/26/2024	DORNBRACHT	28.669.831-xx0010	1.8
4/26/2024	DORNBRACHT	28.669.832-xx0010	1.8
4/26/2024	DORNBRACHT	34.461.832-xx0010	1.8
4/26/2024	DORNBRACHT	28.018.832-xx0010	1.8
4/26/2024	DORNBRACHT	28.504.831-xx0010	1.8
4/26/2024	DORNBRACHT	28.504.832-xx0010	1.8
8/20/2024	DORNBRACHT	28.018.979-xx0010	1.8

This certificate is not evidence of current listing. To verify listing status, visit the IAPMO R&T Product Listing Directory at pld.iapmo.org

4/16/2025	DORNBRACHT	28.027.979-xx0010	1.8
4/16/2025	DORNBRACHT	28.025.979-xx0010	1.3
4/16/2025	DORNBRACHT	28.025.626-xx0010	1.3
4/16/2025	DORNBRACHT	41.750.979-xx0010	1.8
4/16/2025	DORNBRACHT	35.750.970-xx0010	1.8

Note: All models are available in the following finishes:

Key Value 00 Chrome 06 Platinum matte 08 Platinum 09 Durabrass 10 White Matte 33 Matte Black 47 Champagne Finish 49 Cyprum 93 Chrome Matte 99 Dark Platinum Matte 19 Dark Chrome 42 Brushed Bronze 46 Brushed Champagne

Page 2 of 2